
 
52 

 
Ms-SPCL 

 
Udaipur 

 
Complex 

    
0.01 

 
53 Blue 

Phosphate 
Limited 

 
Udaipur 

 
Complex 

    
0.05 

 
54 Arawali 

Phosphates 
Limited 

 
Udaipur 

 
Complex 

    
0.00 

 
55 

 
 
 

Tamil Nadu 

Coromandel 
International Ltd. 

 
Coromandel International Ltd. : Ennore 

 
Complex 

 
1.40 

 
2.19 

 
0.00 

 
0.01 

 

56 

Southern 
Petrochemicals 
Inds. Corpn. 

Ltd. 

 
Southern Petrochemical Inds.Corpn.Ltd. : 

Tuticorin 

 
Urea 

 
7.59 

 
5.23 

 
7.21 

 
6.37 

 
57 

 
Greenstar 

Fertilizer Ltd. 

 
Greenstar Fertilizer Ltd. : Tuticorin 

 
DAP & 

Complex 

 
5.03 

 
5.06 

 
6.04 

 
6.02 

 
58 

 
Telangana 

Ramagundam 
Fertilizers & 
Chemicals 

Ltd. 

 
RFCL, Ramangundam 

 
Urea 

 
8.41 

 
11.12 

 
11.95 

 
6.99 

 

59 

 
 
 
 
 

Uttar 
Pradesh 

Indorama India 
(earlier 

GRASIM) Pvt 
Limited 

 
Indorama/GRASIM/IGF : Jagdishpur 

 
Urea 

 
11.17 

 
11.38 

 
12.18 

 
9.55 

 
60 Yara Fertilizers 

India Pvt. Ltd. 

 
Yara Fertilizers India Pvt. Ltd./TCL : Babrala 

 
Urea 

 
11.82 

 
12.31 

 
13.23 

 
10.60 

 
61 

 
Kribhco 

Fertilizers Ltd. 

 
KFL/Kribhco Shyam Fertilizers Ltd. : 

Shahjahanpur 

 
Urea 

 
10.95 

 
10.66 

 
11.35 

 
9.27 

 
62 Kanpur 

Fertilizers & 
Ciment Ltd. 

 
KFCL : Kanpur 

 
Urea 

 
6.28 

 
6.85 

 
6.12 

 
0.01 

 
63 

 
 
 

West 
Bengal 

IRC 
Agrochemical

s Pvt. Ltd. 

 
Indorama India : Haldia 

 
DAP & 

Complex 

 
4.94 

 
6.01 

 
6.50 

 
6.09 

 
64 Matix Fertilizers 

& Chemicals 
Ltd. 

 
Matix Fertilizers & Chemicals Ltd. : Panagarh 

 
Urea 

 
10.52 

 
14.99 

 
14.71 

 
12.35 

 
65 

  

Sai Fert 

 
Kolkata 

 
Complex 

    
0.02 

 
 

66 

 
 
 

Madhya 
Prades 

Madhya Bharat 
Agro Product 
Ltd. (MBAPL) 

 
Madhya Bharat Agro Product Ltd. (MBAPL) 

 
DAP & Complex 

 
0.94 

 
1.27 

 
1.54 

 
2.35 

 
67 

  

Krishna 
Phoschem Ltd. 

 
Krishna Phoschem Ltd. 

 
DAP & Complex 

 
0.01 

 
1.49 

 
2.31 

 
2.47 

 
68 

 Coromandel 
International Ltd. 

 
CIL: Nirmani 

 
Complex 

   
0.50 

 
0.41 

    Total 428.85 458.90 465.46 396.51 

 

  


