

52		Ms-SPCL	Udaipur	Complex				0.01
53		Blue Phosphate Limited	Udaipur	Complex				0.05
54		Arawali Phosphates Limited	Udaipur	Complex				0.00
55	Tamil Nadu	Coromandel International Ltd.	Coromandel International Ltd. : Ennore	Complex	1.40	2.19	0.00	0.01
56		Southern Petrochemicals Inds. Corpn. Ltd.	Southern Petrochemical Inds. Corpn. Ltd. : Tuticorin	Urea	7.59	5.23	7.21	6.37
57		Greenstar Fertilizer Ltd.	Greenstar Fertilizer Ltd. : Tuticorin	DAP & Complex	5.03	5.06	6.04	6.02
58	Telangana	Ramagundam Fertilizers & Chemicals Ltd.	RFCL, Ramangundam	Urea	8.41	11.12	11.95	6.99
59	Uttar Pradesh	Indorama India (earlier GRASIM) Pvt Limited	Indorama/GRASIM/IGF : Jagdishpur	Urea	11.17	11.38	12.18	9.55
60		Yara Fertilizers India Pvt. Ltd.	Yara Fertilizers India Pvt. Ltd./TCL : Babrala	Urea	11.82	12.31	13.23	10.60
61		Kribhco Fertilizers Ltd.	KFL/Kribhco Shyam Fertilizers Ltd. : Shahjahanpur	Urea	10.95	10.66	11.35	9.27
62		Kanpur Fertilizers & Ciment Ltd.	KFCL : Kanpur	Urea	6.28	6.85	6.12	0.01
63	West Bengal	IRC Agrochemicals Pvt. Ltd.	Indorama India : Haldia	DAP & Complex	4.94	6.01	6.50	6.09
64		Matix Fertilizers & Chemicals Ltd.	Matix Fertilizers & Chemicals Ltd. : Panagarh	Urea	10.52	14.99	14.71	12.35
65		Sai Fert	Kolkata	Complex				0.02
66	Madhya Pradesh	Madhya Bharat Agro Product Ltd. (MBAPL)	Madhya Bharat Agro Product Ltd. (MBAPL)	DAP & Complex	0.94	1.27	1.54	2.35
67		Krishna Phoschem Ltd.	Krishna Phoschem Ltd.	DAP & Complex	0.01	1.49	2.31	2.47
68		Coromandel International Ltd.	CIL: Nirmani	Complex			0.50	0.41
				Total	428.85	458.90	465.46	396.51